## OFFICE OF DIRECTOR GENERAL HIGHER EDUCATION, HARYANA, PANCHKULA

## ORDER

No. 4/65-2017 ME (1)

Dated Panchkula, the 1.10.2017

Sh. Tej Pal, Dy Superintendent, Govt. College for Women Narnaul and Sh. Panna Lal, Clerk, Govt College for Women Mahendergarh are hereby deputed to Govt. College Krishan Nagar for a period of six month with immediate effect.

## VIJAY SINGH DAHIYA DIRECTOR GENERAL HIGHER EDUCATION HARYANA, PANCHKULA

Endst No. : Even

Dated, Panchkula, the 1-12-17

A copy is forwarded to the following for information & necessary action: -  $\cdot$ 

- 1. Principal, Govt. College, for Women Narnaul, Govt College for Women Mahendergarh and Govt. College Krishan Nagar. They are requested to send relieving and joining report of the official concerned immediately.
- 2. Official concerned.
- 3. PS/DGHE

A. DDCC

D:\Me Branch\ME(5)\All Data\Transfer & Deputation Orders.doo

Superintendent ME For Director General Higher Education Haryana, Panchkula

١